

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20584/2007

DINESH ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7210 of 2007

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioners have to comply with the order dated 8th February, 2008 regarding supply of the copies of the pleadings to the concerned advocates within ten days.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 2nd April, 2008.

List again on 2nd April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar