

>ITEM NO.81 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20584/2007

DINESH ANAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7210 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners in SLP(C)No.20584/2007 has to serve unserved
respondents by dasti services. Petitioners are permitted to serve dasti
service upon the State Government through its standing counsel. Served
respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 10.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar