

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 966 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DINESH ANAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 965 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Ms. Hema,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A.No.966/2009 appellants have filed statement of case. Counsel for the respondent are granted 35 days from today as a last chance for filing their respective statement of case. Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has not received copy of the statement of case. Counsel for the appellants is directed to supply copy of the statement of case with a week to the counsel for respondents and file proof.

List the matters on 12.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar