

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 966 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DINESH ANAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 965 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami , Adv

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In C.A.No.966/2009 it is submitted on behalf of the separate respondents that they have not served copy of the statement of case even now. Appellants are directed to serve copy of the statement of case to the counsel for the respondents within two weeks and file proof, failing which cost will be imposed.

..2/-

Item No.81

: 2 :

In C.A. No.965/2009 original records received. Statement of case filed by both sides. No pre-hearing steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List C.A. No.966/2009 on 24.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar