

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 966/2009

DINESH ANAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 965/2009 (X)

Date : 06-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Bindra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Ramjas Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Udai Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 966/2009

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Civil Appeal No(s). 965/2009

List on 1st week of October, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 966 OF 2009

DINESH ANAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that the parties have compromised. In view of the statement made as prayed, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 06, 2017